Building codes and permits 270,819   232,138   -
Engineering & planning 1,369,461   -   -
Interest and fiscal charges 258,955   -   -

9,925,822   961,983   141,826
Business-Type Activities

Water and sewer 6,341,073   6,974,514   -
Total Business-Type Activities 6,341,073   6,974,514   -

Total Primary Government $ 16,266,895   $ 7,936,497   $ 141,826

Component Units
Municipal Development District 38,534 -   -

$ 38,534   $ -   $ -

General Revenues:
Taxes

Property taxes
Sales taxes
Franchise and local taxes

Investment income
Other revenues

Total General Revenues and Transfers
Change in Net Position

Beginning Net Position (as previously presented)
Correction to capital assets
Correction to payables
GASB 87 restatement
GASB 96 restatement

Beginning Net Position (as adjusted)
Ending Net Position

See Notes to Financial Statements.

Grants and

City of Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Operating

For the Year Ended September 30, 2024

Program Revenues

Charges for
Expenses Contributions

Total Governmental Activities

Functions/Programs Services

22

$ (2,899)   $ -   $ (2,899)   $ -
(232,345)   -   (232,345)   -
(273,114)   -   (273,114)   -
(258,298)   -   (258,298)   -
(342,958)   -   (342,958)   -
(371,430)   -   (371,430)   -

(62,611)   -   (62,611)   -
(4,177,402)   -   (4,177,402)   -
(1,433,859)   -   (1,433,859)   -

(38,681)   -   (38,681)   -
(1,369,461)   -   (1,369,461)   -

(258,955)   -   (258,955)   -
(8,822,013)   -   (8,822,013)   -

-   633,441   633,441   -
-   633,441   633,441   -

(8,822,013)   633,441   (8,188,572)   -

(38,534)
(38,534)

7,390,813   -   7,390,813   -
1,817,285   -   1,817,285   510,915

743,231   -   743,231   -
712,804   427,654   1,140,458   157,987
138,785   58,094   196,879   -

10,802,918   485,748 11,288,666 668,902
1,980,905   1,119,189   3,100,094   630,368

19,202,296   17,749,207   36,951,503   2,701,087
113,746   -   113,746   -

-   (131,610)   (131,610)   -
749   (453)   296   -

(21,402)   (25,721)   (47,123)   -
19,295,389   17,591,423   36,886,812   2,701,087

$ 21,276,294   $ 18,710,612   $ 39,986,906   $ 3,331,455

DistrictTotal
Business-Type

Activities
Municipal Dev.

Primary Government Component Unit
Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Governmental
Activities

23

Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,293,759   $ -   $ 9,175 $ 1,209,496
Restricted cash -   -   3,587,475 -
Prepaids 85,344 -   -   -
Receivables, net 850,549 -   -   -
Due from component unit 868 -   -   -